
E-ar-l

, Teak

JWFW etc.

No. KNC1-6O29/23 Date. 1 1. 12.2023

It is hcreby- notified that Teak timbcr IV, JW Timber, Teak Poles, Teak
Billets and JWFW collected from the final felling and final thinning areas ol
\i^.1,.-,^+1-.,-^^-L,, I\4^--^- 9- Il^-,^:- D^raa^ ^f Lr^-'^; I\:,,;-;^,- ,,,:tt 1--

sold through e-Auction shos.n in the schedule, by M/s MSTC Ltd,
Rangaiore, subject to the cor-rditions pubiished by the M/s MSTC Ltd in the
Kerala Gazette No. 36 Vol. III, Part III dated. 16.09.2014, KeraTa Gazette No.

43 Voi. III, Part III dated. 04.11.2014, Kerala Gazette No. B Vol. iV, Part III
dated. 24.O2.2015, Kerala Gazette No. 34 Vo1. IV, Part Iil dated. 25.08.2015,
Kerala Gazette No. 40 Vol. IV, Part III dated. 13. 10.2015 & Kerala Gazette
No. 43 Vol. V, Part III dated. 01.1 1.2016 and vide Notification No. Pro.(4)

26243 113. dated: 21 .11.2015 &26.09.2076 of theAdditionai Principal Chief
Conservator of Porests (P) Thiruvananthapuram and other conditions
pre vaient in the Forest Department. Besides the quantity shown in the
schedule, the quantity if any delivered to dumping sites before the date of e-

Auction and that could be lotted immediately before the e-auction will also
be placed in the e-auction. EMD can be remitted through e-treasury till 5
p.m on the previous day of the auction. The buyer registration number
has to be mentioned while paying the EMD. For the benefit of the
bidders who are not well versed with online transactions, Divisional
Forest Officer, Konni will accept EMD in the form of Demand Draft
payable at any Nationalized Bank drawn in favour of Divisional Forest
OfIicer, Konni concerned, as was done in the old system, till 2 p.m on
the previous day of auction. Successful bidders u,il1 have to remit 35% of
the bid amount on the e-auction date itself through e-palrment. Successful

bidders u,ill also have to remit the balance value, GST, Forest Development

Tax, Income Tax and such other taxes that are prevailing at the time of e-

auction q,ithin the stipulated time limit.

e-Auction documents and connected records are available in the
r.vebsite: wu/w.mstcecommerce.com. For submission of e-auction visit the
website: \ rurw. mstcecommerce. com A11 bids / e-auction doclrments are to
be submitted online only and in the designated online cover (s)/envelope (s)

\\Typ st1 \d\ea ! ctio n\202.4 \KN C 1 -6029 -24 docx



Onlii'rt"r e Auc'rion11.rids arc ill bc acclrripanieci u'ith reru',.;11,r

rl(,(--uirre nts. E Auction ,i bids receiveci oi-rliric t'itl-r out the scanned copies rf
relevai-rt ciocur-r.rcnts q'i11 not be considcred and slrali be sumri'iari1.l, rejected.

Any ltrther clarilication on this e-Ai-rclion can be obtained from NIC/ rhe e

Auction Helpdesk number available in the u,ebsite

\\,w\\,.mstcecommerce.com. and from the office of the Divisional Forest
a\cr-^^- r/^^-: /n^.^-^ /1f...^- lz^--: ^..J NI^l-----rL--*^^-1--, l--..:-- !L^ ^aa:^^r!tJ]r]]r/ r\a.115L \Jr11\-l uzlry u!r11r-tx LrlL lrrrlLL

hours. The Forest Department will not be responsible for any inconvenience

or ioss to the Bidder while uploading / downloading the bid.

Intending persons may ensure the quantity and quality of materials

put up for e-auction belore the commencement of the same and no

complaints will be entertained after the e-auction. In case any Govt-

Department requires any of the materials put up for the e-auction, the

quantity remaining after their selection only will be e-auctioned. The

quantity that may become ready for sale after the publication of this
notification will also be included in the e- auction. Any further notification
to the sale conditions that may be issued by the Government after the

issuance of this notification will also be applicable to this e- auction. The

unsold materials in the e-auction will be re-auctioned.

Further details and information can be had from this of{ice or the

concerned Range Office during the working hours.

SCHEDULE-1

s1.
No

Range Name of
plantation

Name of
Dumping

site
Species & Class Quantity Remarks

e
CI

o=
g,trEi.!
N ! L.Y,=

!=

o
o

tr
d
E
E
a

Teak Poles III 3 Nos Lot 1

Teak poles IV 2.i Nos Lot 1

Teak poles V 51 Nos l,ot 1

\\Typ st 1 \d\ee Lrcllon\2024 \K N C 1 6029 24 docx

I



Narne of
plantation

Nam.e of
uumplng

1 site
Quantitl, rRemarks

Teak Bi1let (below specification))
1MT

L
a
o

i
d
E
E-

:
:-; - -
= -'- =::ra "

r .) ':a z- - >
l-'"- -.,1 5.
.\.:!.^r
.22-dio

2 u;< ,', "
)a a= a

C

SCHEDULE-3

SCHEDULE-4

s1.

No
Range

Name of
plantation

Name of
Dumping

s ite

Species & Class Quantity Remarks

o

N
oo
E

;d
dc>.Ea,

a=
o;z6

o-
o-
t-
LO
co
o,

bE26i bll

EE
:IQ

Teak timber 2"4

(short log)
.1x0.382m3

s1.

No
Range

Name of
plantation

Name of
Dumping

site
Species & Class Quantity Remarks

o
o
cn
o.
tr

!

o-
F.
t-
LO

9

'a
,iM
cdtr
,!v r-a

,o

Teak timber ]Vtl-r 581.033 m3

Teak Timber 99.740 M3

Teak Poles (llC) '109 1 Nos

Teak Poles (III) 981 Nos

Teak Poles (lV) 150 Nos

l

Teak Billets 2OO MT

i\Typrst 1 \d\ea ucto n\2 024\KN C 1 -6 029 -24 docr



s1.
No

Narne of
plantation

Name of
Dumping

site

Species &
Ciass Quantity Rem3.-ai .

'o
LCOr
O^
o !1.

tro6O
(gcj
trO
Ito

-ce

69u)o
LL

Anjily ll B .:-,

SCHEDULE-7

Nc
o
E
a

(d

a
d
d
Z

Rose wood llC 0 .271 \43

Rose wood lV C 0.055 M3

s1.

No
Range

Name of
plantation

Name of
Dumping

s ite

Species & Class Quantity Remarks

E
N
o
oI
a

cd

a
!
dz

c

,
d
a-
co

o\

.c

io

dtl
cdz

Hardwood
Timber

19.5I2 m3

Sl. No Range
Name of

plantation

Name of
Dumping

site
Species & Class Quantity Remarks

N
o
o
E
cd

i
.d

cd

0-
F
CN
Ir)o

'qN
o
o
tr
a

.d

a
'o
dz

Teak Timber IVth 1x0. 1 16m3

Jungle wood Timber

Arampuii 0.7.+3 M3

Eecha maram 0.20 M3

Kanala 0.458 M3

Thavitty 0.463 M3

Karingazha 1 .624 M3

Karinthakaran 0.248 M3

Pori oo\annLl 0.601 M3
Pulivaka 1.175 M3

Thembavu 2.804 M3

r\Typ sll id\eaLrclron\2024\KNC1 6029 '24 docx

E
C
o

I nuse wuuu lll u I

I

SCHEDULE-6

tl

I

I



i 51. h'5\ i .Range Name cf
plantation Species & Class . Quar^tity

Name oi
Dumping

site

I
I

o
O

E-
-c

ro

Z

Teak Tim'oel IV C 3 457 -',1.1

'l eak Poles I\z
i 575 Nos

SCHEDULE.9

Irirc Wood 1,5 MT

S1. No Range
Name of

plantation
Name of
Dumping

site
Species & Class Quantity Remarks

a-
= at)

=1==
o

Ic'ak'l inrbcr IV C 0.471 M3

-l eak Poles II (l 2 Nos

sl.
No

Range
Name of

plantation

Name of
Dumping

site

Species & Class
Teak Timber

(below 6O CM)

Quantity

20 M3
Remarks

c0

ad
o.
o.
cd

li
ii
cd

o-6
FC

iij
-d

3>'d
ri(JOd-tr F
tra>,
(s; -0.8 i>a

Teak Poies III 100 Nos

Teak poies IV

Teak Billet 116.15 MT

Jungle wood +19 .412 M3

\\Typrs11 \d\eauciLon\2024\KNCl-6029 24 docx

!qJ
3a
Eo:o-
EL
5o
L

I

l

I

SCHEDULE.lO

i 29 Nos.

I



.,....1-_ , 
' .j... ..,.. 1.gi-:.

31.O1.2A'21 (l{onni Range at 1.30 PM)

09.o2.2024

(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)

20.O2.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.30 PM)

29.O2.2O24 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

11.o3.2024

(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)

20.03.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.30 PM)

27 .O3.2024 (Konni Range at 1 .30 PM)

08.o4.2024

(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)

22.04.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.30 PM)

3O.O4.2O24 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

09.o5.2024

(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.3O PM)

20.O5.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.30 PM)

30.05.2024 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

to.06.2024

(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.3O PM)

19.06.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
i.30 PM)

28.06.2024 (Konni Range at i.30 PM)



Earnest Money De posit

C1

c3
c4
C5..

31

11

22

30

Teak timber
Jungle q.ood timber

50,000/
2s,ooo I

e

The e-auction rviil be knocked dorvn in the name of the highest bidders.

Those u,ho are inlerested to participate in the e-auction should

bc registered bulrer online u,ith MSTC limited, Bangalore.

Conditions for e-auction u,ii1 be available at the q'ebsite

\ r\ ,.w. mstcecommerce.com.

Telephone No: Divisional Forest Office, Konni

Range Forest Oflice, Naduvathumoozhy

Range Forest Office,Konni

Range Forest Officer, Mannarappara

Konni
11.t2.2023

Teak poles, Billets & 20,000/
Fit c,,,;ut.rri

Approximate amourlt 20000000/ -

0468 - 2242233

0468- 2242459

0468-2342005

o475-233r199

AYUSH KU KORI IFS
r, KonniDivisional Forest

(For and on behalf of Governor of Kerala)



: ---r-...:--r-.-rj.i:-",j .-.:. .* :.1: l1 /:

Kan:-ri ::c,r*:t I'ivisi+a
n n 

Fhcsie: {}+68-2?42?,33

Window No: KNC1-5029/24 Dated : LL.L2.2023

e auctiol] sale of Tea.k ti.nller ivth, Teak poles. JW tin'rber, Teat billets &

J\ /FW collected through fina1 felling from Konni , Mannarappara &

Naduvathumoozhy Rarges of Konni Division is detailed in the schedule belor,,,.

S(-.rll.t,l-J U LL

Date of e auction

09.o5.2024
(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)
20.O5.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
i.30 PM)
30.05.2024 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

10 .o6.2024
(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)
19.06.2024 (Malnarappara Range at
1.30 PM)
24.06.2024 (Konni Range at 1.30 PIIA)

Date from which the e auction

notificationandrelevant documents

wiil be available in the rvebsite

16
29
08
20
28

2024,
2024,
2024,
2424,
2424

09
20
30
10

42.2424,
a3 2424,
a4.2424.
06.2024.

44.01.2A24,
20.02.2024.
27 .03.2024,
49.05.2Q24.
19.06.2024.

31 .U 2424,
11 .03.2424,
22.04.2Q24 ,

34.05.2Q24,

01
02
a4
05
06

04.o1.2a21
(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)
16.O1.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.30 PM)
37.01.2024 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

49.o2.2024
(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)
20.O2.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.s0 PM)
29.O2.2024 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

71.o3.2024
(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)
20.O3.2024 (Mannarappara Range at
1.30 PM)
27 .O3.2O24 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)

04.o4.2024
(Naduvathumoozhy Range at 1.30 PM)
22.O 4.2024 (lt4annarappara Range at
1.30 PX4)

3O.O4-.2O24 (Konni Range at 1.30 PM)



Jungle u,ood timber

Teak po1es, Biilets
Firewood

50,ccc,,

2s,000 / -

& 20,ooa I

Further details are available in the ofiicia-l website www.mstcecommerce.com
of M STC Bangalore,

Telephone No: Divisional Forest Office, Konr-ri

Range Forest Offi ce, Nadutalhumoozhy

Range Forest Office, Konni

Range F orest Officer, Mannarappara

Konni

11.12.2023

0468 2242233

a46A 22+2459

o46a 23+2405

AYUSH
Divisional Fo

KU
ffic

o475-2331t99

t
KORI IFS
er, Konni

l\Typ,stT \d\eaucl on\2024\KNC 1.6029 24 ciocx

(For and on behalf of Governor of Kerala)



rv1. l o;
c&Oq ruCno CnA)cr.ls arl

eA c crD'l o.ttlcul.rsi ot

l(r\rc1- 6029/23 rorlcoD arrl : 11.12.2023

O6fD3Oo lCO

ooco;laror;op1o8agg c.6)oole.d)cS56r:9Tro8 mTcmJo c'rdcrDTaoorslar)6rs cooerol4

pG.ocoscHo cldao;cm 01516(0).1(68 2<-,6ogslaml'1coi5]gEolocao) Cl)cElo(ooo G(o')6d'

rosTauE, eroad' aea,r-6, corad' eru'lgg, aosloo rirrs'lo,uA, cr.r'lod, o6cmlt.r

('E cLrJ"losr6m (o8 iaToScrulgo8 "r"l"d c.,acoc.nj 66na0'udcoi8d (c"-ocogf

caccml o-llo.I.gmloa mst crorot ot pl. eaccm'l

olco-ucdm-rmi) cEord6Elos 21.11.2015-6QJ ertrc(a) - zauz f rc -co

acc( a

mmtocco-l''l

15.12.2015 5)er 49-Co mmrrd ca,Og cnm-rf crcer5o a-o8 .romrlogslanoflaon5lgp

oolc(ol Bd.lercmi / cerercrtrcrm:-oau0oo;o, 01.11.2016 oa 43-co mmrd caog ormrd

otcerJo 5 ro8 .romrSogs;om1coi5lpp GeJer orJormloecddolo c)]mo CxoJtiloS mlel

oiler]gE p(6)o cejAr orJcum)odcrAoolo 6lsc6)(o porlcetaoccoi M/s. MSTC Ltd,

wlvw.mstecommerce. com
"61 

rm ocrenier onu gTeil os tr ruiral er g sloroicoi5; gp cl5 cl

cruo6sE6olo or'lctoolacao, p-celeLoroler;ers crtlo8gcn ms(orolcmoc6ID". o-rlcxos

corrEaolcm oi5'l6aorto8 o.rlcrolaoicm g6SHcm6oBUa6oI oriooo s1 p-cererorolml

o1oE.r} croo ccrooLo'1{ Grdsil orloido}cm po8grmecrag;o s'] p-caeromloS poaerg

sJC6ro'l or'k6E6olcmr6)coroldolo. p- ceJer616)To8,,-toos1ao1cr]co8 orglcoorrTaorm

clJ6<o16ua p-cereromlm] oloEi m1aoro1"-ra,coolpB mloorlr:cr5o cerelo msclirlcm

o"lcox oorcs) orcerr:lormro arocra,l$ s oom1croo p-1s"vol crg'l caccmT

ni)Tol]"sremo8 c.,ncog$ ec.,n1m-rr8od (6lasaoyc6o6rc('c6r'd. ceraraslcd (,6oBp)os

o*Tgyrd mmr<0 eJS'l co6rro.Jslcoroeneorcerd. 6rc6nAooe.rmcco, EMD

rcrasaJaolcmailcri rruccecole orsqo cmolslcm nurBdcoroloS cerereocd

mc.gemoersmirui erl]cs'lroE cnlcm;o caccrrrl n])1o.r'l(t9j6rD .d,8 c.Locomi ac,.-o1m-roleis

c.ro'lo6 "6syrroi5;gp ruloc( 1cu.rc"-df esrelo msdolcrn or"lccucnloo; o6)c5l(ocpr

e1olruo pgddd z oemlcloro coccrrrl uToil"su emo8 concogU cc.'o'lm-rrdad

m-ro<06f cooerreorcem". 6StoJ m-r acoroni' EMD Gosd cncgcr0$ o"-rtoi<irr15igp

(xje6)la,ua85)) ocL(.oca Geieion ',168 o-roms;aerco6 m-)c<].flaolacor1gg;. ol]aco.ioo;cm

p-caaaerc<ooE, p-Gerer<ollacollos 3so/o co)1a, p-cerercjlcrm;oalocm

p- er"rcJeraolcco-)l oaglcrcoicaoeneroconi. o.lsao-)Tco.r ccor p- coreroercooE m'l(oo

Lol6coo]99 GST-Corlo mlerolerlpgrorlosco olcd. omcrj'lam]m m1a;ro)l, orolocm

crrToloi, od sr)l(ruoHS cola;o'r1au3 .,g:1cm'1cr.l (o)LocffuoQo)o cTosoic aoerre<l;end.

\\Typrsl l \d\ea uclron \2024\KN C 1 -602I -24 docx

P- €trJeIoICdCIl{o



.,]])m]

oordnioocruEil(6S 6c6rrl2ilo'l66)Jcm 6lc6nEooei.r8 eoro)6p1(o8 ccsn66)6)ermca)T

oc(o)o cru 12 d o l']c 66) 6rrB c, c5lT: p c ererlor 0 c6m 6gBUa

".0)Hl p cPlP t.,larc6m6onglo \\n\:\\:. mstceconlmerce-com

\\_\\i\,. mstcecontmerce.cont

oor6rioocru[)'la]os cc6naooermc(0, oct('eo (ruJ16o'ldo]6e)lgpl. crl)(olesc (o)orcoS

acA(+eac ere'ldorm p - G ere]tcJo c6m 6BBcrA 6to) dco6rnor(ocslo rurleo'ldol(mcoH.

GC6fl8ooerfia p CereJL.LrOC6mGOn sOSC.Jo miaCOE OrAilrO erumllOg5

ccoerauE ccen8eroamccor'l cruodCoocolDrolo Gracue)]os colglmo8 roloaolcmoicri

olo8j (ruodtileocoroolloccor p-ceral"rocemeonu0 cn'loru1aoogs;cmorceni.

p-Gererorlocao, 6nimr)od5 aglolclcoeancd o0oE.oo0.ru1-o16E ro'lccmc

www.mstcecom merce.com o ct-l6ft]o o crug16t ojooorololaolcm Helpdesk-oE cn'1ccmc p|c

ec.,o1mio8 m.lccm c 5lcon1mi mram-lro'ro" Grdo'leo)collcmrocerd. aocolac<8 o-rTcr<o

66Bcra tc.ooicorcor5 orqlrmrolerlo oglo p5rec6lcm crom)c6oJ6gBu0oo1" m"ds

roro'lrn;o cr.Lcno or6)q] p oro ocr cr:1 GT oao)To1a6)cm co R.

s1 p-eererrom',loE .,.LoosloerlcrcoE ror6looolao;cmru6 cerer('rDlcd

olmlcao, po8gcmeong;os ol6rDmTejcucoc!]o, (Grdpcxlo cmrolo8aend

c6Drc(l)JoHSIOACCgFenerOCOr'd. p-CelarOmr'lcri cuoosio}gg 
".rocorTac/a

":otnomloo;cmrog1. p,]] or'lp-rroo.lrm rolcoroflad' o;oEorco)] r:d"ercmi/cerero

ctuo6D(RJJoCe0)'l mrdoocd p(6nDoorl6u6 o6ocroeler;olenecccucoa Groco)rolo sl

p-ceraorolrd 6 col6,accoro'laolo. crnoSgmco)od c,.r!'lSlgp grd'rcmeonoE

"g3ooo1er;o ru66ocd craig;or.6od' orgcrcrolacco)'1 orolcm o r&rsio (6roeo)d

aslglgg g<rf"rrmeonUS ocl(o)co olo8aolaco.r;9p3. croc5comTera cscelouA

cDSCml5)6c6rc1o'leer;cmrorlmcroS eererromTcd o1o8.r1ruoo oucnr')orJi orncgccoloS

poaol cerc$ odgicm po8gcmeonu6 o1s1 sl p-caannolo8 puEergsgoro'1

o1o8aolcm roccofl rolao;o.

6lslot68 .u.lorod6BuA plc ocoolm.floi mlccmc coccml/

msgcuoror;o;el / ogco*co oocor'lororcon'lmrlag1o8 mlccmc o6)Rc t"ror5oml

r:'1cr.rm) esBElalo anao'lcor ccr;rmco ceni.



c(o)cS
tlotol,ldrdj i om'loo8

Golo
o ei"icm ro]ofl er oE qDmo

OPl dJ

(sro 
ST

cm 668(6
cu4[o'1

cngoi
(pcqtno) o"toc6d'mi

6ol{TD (Unelo

E

€
Q9

€

E
,{

i l(3tdbtaltJo [u]td o

2!OD!o O)fdc €{o)€O"

6,96a4
Nos,)

0)9El3o C0Cdo €6-16)-

69eoa
24 Nos

€(,)6)'696.Cd

ol Sil a, - 2

.rsile - 3

{_eo
mo.

o o <orT eroi
G(6)cS(6nD1o(E

Golo

O el".,i Cm r6n Ua

GB$cu4l01
a6)](Tn (runslo

peid rm (6.10.,1o oA

Pmo
6rdPor

(pcqcroo) olocdd'mi

1

E
E

€
e9

q *z
u n 9;d
e, €J d .-€
b-,ca;s
^fis 2i6 0 9 :6ge9.l-:z

crorsr'enilgg"
(below

specification)
lMT

oo aDl6ruil
c(d)c s (6YD'l6ar8

JO

GoJd

OAJ al (YD

6RB gA

(6rd 51or
g101

aol crn
(Tun eJ o

Oel oi ffn
rulolooa gDmo

csrdP cu

( gc qto")

F
E
o
€
Q9

-o.O )^^
;i, {;66 oeJ6 6F^

6"HE
b p:

9

"c"
?

-q;6, g
C. \o
w,^
CD

0e
a

@6II3Co Co)Go

€o)s)" (o)ii6ca

(Shot logJ
4x0.382m3 l lot

TJ,p,sr' o'e"1.'or .202a (\C -6029 -2r doc<

!^.1

"h/zqG-"
a&,::

l,*,

]r'
oi rr,S",,'n,i 

]

I



&::

Le,a oo(oildrol
aOo

?-
6r:: 6

clh
oo

;1

erm
i6
wx
al q
*0
I

E
C)

4
a9

c(6)c5
oolooE

Gt:lO

Oe.il:l
ffD

6CB U6

@a51ol
qlol

a6',) (m

CrU,Oe]o

o el d(TT)

ororiooE

Pmo

cDrelco

CD 5]6OA

ol 65

('nPoj
(gegtoo)

581.033

M3

crToc16a,"rrd

€(o).6)'o)dl
B/S

99.740

MT

€(o)g)'69
G 6tr3 ro
O)(do

1091

"omo
€tol6)" e9

93(TD 5 o

(rGo

981

"{)W"
c(o)6l'a,gt

co, elc o

O)Oo

GO)g)

enllero"(ru"

200

"o. [j]

Ia,a
mo.

oocor 6rol
G6rC5

o'nr']o06
eold

Oelol
GD

6613U6

Grdsl cu

d'l.1
aolcm
C'U.oelo

O Pl6i cm (drd'n ooe

Pmo

(6ragoi
(pc6roo) olocrEd'mi

F
E
C)

4
os

trc
C

a9t;
.Q
e;c6td
eQo(!Crt.
, {-c
ii co

o
Lr

ad 6IE3o (0)(a0

mg 6romrlen

(o)sl6c,a
0.629 M3

€ocm)i)8crD" llc o.27 + M3

€o 3ox-cr3e.D" lll C 0.44 M3

c o 30x'cr 8o-D' lv c o.055 M3

\\Typistl\d\eauct on\2024\KNC1 6029 24 docx

150

"oq!"

I

i

I
I

I

l

I



Ol o.
5) () co,1l 610.l

G Ctr C S (,r0l'16 cr8

c.Jri'

OEI ol m)
6g8 U6

crasl oi4l
o'l aolcm
fiUOelo

o el.,-l
(616)'16-)fi6

GT)

Pmo

('ftE oi
(gcqcroo)

19.512 M3

oi o c6dmi

'h
.o
o
6
E
.-

U

E P€,e

a,;:E
:..1 ! cE
" EiG V

€o
e

,c
-gt ?
36
E'S
--Q

tr!
e

Hard u'ood

oJ Ar- 7

l&0
mo-

o o coieroi
G{DC5

{T16)16 oE

c"l 16'

OPloiffr,
6sB0a co$

(x4lol
66)lcm
(TUOelo

gdHrm(6TUnoog
pCDo

(6Iagcu

(pcqooo)
cnocddad

5co
C:

6
e
d
a
e

o
0'11

0
e9

)G
e
€
e9

g
6

d

€

b"
e
6
G

?
ac

c]

6
E
d

e

CDCe,]Co O)Oo

c(1)6d (')sleu8 1x0. 1 16 M3

a,es8 cD dlo,c/a

G'l-d rdo olSp'l 0.743 M3

peqr9.do 0.20 M3

6 6TTl eJ 0.2158 M3

(o)oil5l 0.463 M3

a o'lacn 9 I .624 M3

6o'lon)r6coa 0.248 M3

o"r e.d'ldgcrr qB" 0.601 M3

"rAdicrr6 1.175 M3

2.804 M3

[60
mo.

oo(ordlqt'
G(oCS

,6rr,1ooA

GolO

gerd(m
568U6 cBsil

rx9lol
doJffD
(TU-Oei o

o d.r cm onnl o aE

Pmo
crd E cx

(gcqtoo) olocr0d'rrd

q
c.o
(j

6
E
e
at

)!)

Gpo
66e6
€6Ge

e,

_b"'9)e
cr'6
!68,.
x. -9e:i?96i

mCelco (D6o

colad rors'loc.6 3.467 M3

rsrorer'egocd
CD3Pi3o (0)(a0

1575 Nos

2253
Nos

oflirs',"lsl,e,yi 1.5 MT

\\Typ sl1 \d\ea ucnon\2024 \KN C 1'602I 24 docx

t

I

I

c o)rTUf d"
l

oJSle-8

1

€(o)e1" 696c4 l

G-rd6IQJro CO(do ]



mcelco o)oo
erod6' (')s1euo

[&o
mo.

GG)C 5
oroflo$

C alO

n !l 6l {Tt)

fir-"u0 ton$
crq1o1
66)lam
oU-Oelo

Ano]?tl

Pmo
coEoi

(pcgcoo)

\43

olbcoBmi6of,e)

erilan'egacd
66rECo ()@o

er rr (o;15rsi

C
a
4
Co
r5r
cl

guc tr

19a 6

c 411

2 Nos

ol 5|6 ro

[60
(T)o.

oo aor srqj
G(oc 5

c6rD16)rra

GoJ O

o Pl.J am ddB UE

6IaSiru4[l(o1
66)) crn oun el o

o eY.l cm c61d)1 6.) oaq.rlo

Pmo

(6rdP cu

(gcqooo)

co
4
c
C.
66
ct

tn

0
.49"e

0
a

C

€
€
6
6

I

cclAS
EPoC
6U96ll X ^=ro
:6d
G(:P
6'6
6€
d

O!(Tn5o{o){do

€to6)A 696cr4
100 Nos

(D3UCo o)(do

€(o;6)'o,go,c6
129 Nos

erorsr" eniiero' 1 16.15 MT

ec5g ordle cd 4t9.4t2 MT

Typ,sll.d eaucr o- ?024 (\C 6029 . . o"_:

Tt "lI oroc(06,ou 
I

I

I



p-€e1er 0J236m6n(6
6C)16"m' oom)ar6a
o>'loroil

3r.0i.2424

ercJ236a(Tn

eocndi. o o ajleroilafl p+l,ol"e)' 1.30-ml

a9.o2.2024

lms3crrororgegil o o cojlopi}oE p4co"er" r.:o-mJ

20.42.2421

29.02.2424

coccro'l,ooo.florqjloE pdo;'s:" r.:o cri 1

11.03.2024

1 
o'l s3cu ro,o ogSl o oojleroilcoE p go;"€o" l. 3 o - cD' )

20.43.2024

(2g)oodjoo oo ojlooJloE p go;"€6r" i.30 cn" )

27.03.2424

leeccrri), or o oilero1iroE pgol"€r" r.:o-or' )

aa.44.2a24

1 o'r s3cr roro:3cas.l oo oileroilo8 p gao)"al" l. 3 o, m" )

22.44.2424

(sqg)f,oo]3o ooojlerdlo8 pgo)"6)" r.:o-co" 1

30.0 4.2024

1ea:cnil, o o o;'leojkoS p4cor"€o" r.:o-cn'I

49.c5.2A24

(ms3cxcoroAoAg'l oooilaroilcoE pgco"€n" t.30 cD" )

20.o5.2024

(sqg)3oorco ooojlepiioS pdcD"6)" 1.30-m" )

30.45.2024

(ce,ocnjl, oo oflepllcoE pdar"€n'r.:o-m" i

10.06.202"1

1 
m s3or roror3a3sl er oojlerorikoE p +l ao"6)" r. 3 o - m" )

1.9.06.2024

( e q[)Do.ic eo o o coi]oprilcoE e 4o-l"s)" 1. 3 o - cD" )

24.06 2024

(esccrrjl, oocoileroJkoa e9l(o)"a1" 1-30-m" )

04.01.2024. 16.At.2024. 31.01.2A24. 09.02.2024.

20.42.242 4. 29.02.242 4. )1.O 3.202 4. 20.4 3.202 1.

21 .0 3.202 4, O a.O 4.2024, 22.O 4.2A2 4. 3 0.A 4.2A24,

a9.o5.2024, 2A.O5.2424, 34.O5.2424, 10.06.2024,

19.06.2024, 2A.06.2024

corsr"rorflecd 5o,ooo/criloror 6l: ,rJ"

\\Typisil \d\e2 uction\202{ \K NC 1-6029 24 docx



ocB(6 orlpr

p-€ejsorrro8 "4gcr8o a3iio, pe,1o93o, 0)A6 €.d6x6)o:jsA(or1)8.rD €ererglc
6 

A 
o s € "rad'lo8 

p € er oo mrn?ca er"rs3 orol3(m co>, 6m'.

p-€prEr(orol(06 oross8errmsc(D"alg)Scmcxd 6rxsocog{3 "6. "61nu".61. 
mn. ei}e1g

orjloQ cranfl ooer.rr(oE,agg'lq1ld oe-ror'or6'ls)6rno. p- €pru crilerumllmacd "po."6
cru".g'l mll enolgrunoQ www.mstcecommerce.com "6cm eroou' oom6tloE aa5ocom".

6353ola;8 oJ'lcllraronoA eeccrdl orjloil"e!6roo6 €orrcomrf,o-o'lmroAos 6r6J, elcor

rorojloS colecmr, €e,ocrril/ ors3cxoro3ogdl/oqp3ooloo oooiieor" €o-olog\j3"rr"ifiuo3os
accJrerororoil(o8 crilccmc 6rogroroil ollcl(I]) oo-a EiloS C"ro{torojl cuoe)oro' erGJoc6rn'.

oriloil"gomafl e-ocom-lc"-o'im,r", €olcnil - o46a 22.42233

cs:crril,
11.12.2423

ooar'l6rol' €o-o c o qp c"n"imr', cDsecx(Jro)Ae3di

6roaor6rot" €oo goffucaolcru', €accrrjl
oo01610l" e 

"n 
c o m.) c.'clm]", 9g)3orij9o

o468-2242459

o46a-2342005

- 0475 2331199

GrooSos" s3o €e,DC, IFS

milofi"gomo8 c"nco m.l6, c e,ocnr'l

(cscag ol cr d 6rDd an3e cl errsly

\\Typrslrd\eauclion\2024\KNC1-6029'24 docx



cr,Qo0 cuc rnmtrd - oa,. o6oE. m:1t- aozs f zt ro"ico.lO"i : 11.12.2023

c6(o C Olmo Ol&

ce,ccm'l ox'lcul.fJoa
C.,OCenE' 0468- 2242233

p-Gelelo

eecorjl o.rjloJl"gcrlloer ms3cloril3ogs'i, oqBco":ro, esccnil otocojloot3egfloEo.:5

croreo:erorrgcndlo6 crjlcm3o ecroeura'i4 cr)3Erfo (DCdo eors:rrrors'l.sr6 ars rorarnror{lard

crorsr" oge,o1. eroar" enigg', ofloai, "Ocrrjlcr or3crors eo-rdcoror'lra1o3cm ror"icorojloeilo8 e-
e eretoroilergos oJloE;ccD msroo3cmro:omi

oJ 516

p €pret (o)"l(oojl 44.o1.2024

lmsScroror3casl ooco.leroiloi p do)"6)" t.3o-cn" )

16.41.2024

(am)roorco ooorloroilcoE pqal"6)" r.:o cn';

31.41.2024

eoccn-r'l, ooaflooiltoE p4o"ao" r.so m)

49.02.2024

1ms3crroror3o3S'l o o cojlorolkof p9lo,l"6)" t.3o-m)
24.02.2024

( q 6rD, o.iico o ooileioriltoE p g oJ"ao" 1. 3 o - cD" )

29.02.2A24

c o, crnr'l,o ocor'lerorfloE pgo"ar' r..:o-cn' I

r r.0 3.2 0 2,1

1 o-r sgcr oror o3s1 oo ojlopiloE p 90)"6)" r. : o - m" )

24.03.2424

(sEfi)3oo!3o ooojlerotflcoE pgcol"6" r.:o-of ;

2?.43.2024

leoccnil. ooojloroilcoE pgao"sl" r.:o cn'I

4a.a4.2024

lms3cloro3ogsl a;oojlororiicoS pdo,l'ao- r.:o co" I

22.O4.2024

( a6rr roor ro o oco'laoIlcoE p ga)"s)' 1. 30 - rD" )

30.04.2424

(eaccrrjl, or o ojl aroiioE pqar"6r" r.:o-cn'1

49.05.2024

1ms3crolo3o3s'1 o o ojlerojlo8 p4aor"el" t.:o-o'r')
24.05.2421

(sq*?ioorero oo ojlaojloE p go"ar" r.-:o co" )

30.45.2424

(ea:mol. or o oilarojloE pg(0"6' r.:o-nf )

) prsr "d'educlron 202a'KNC'-6029 -2r doci



J,-I"r. r J fl.t]1 i .' '-

28.O6.2021i

90 rn,l. o (or 6'olloE P _cra o-.

--

p-€ereJ 6Jqr6r'DdsBoa
oor6rx" ooauqiloa elc{s36,trffn
<rilorcril

rjlocl 6:crr5o

€63rril.
1,1.t2.2023

a4.o1.2A24. 16.0r.2024, 3t.01.2024.

29.02.2424, 11.O3.2A24. 2A.A3.2024.

22.44.2424, 30.41.2024. 09.O5.2024,

)0.06.2a24, 19.A6.2A24. 2A.A6.2024

€(D€o'(o)di6cd

ogiicno ordie,oa

€(os)'ag, eniiggr", rcd e(a ojlo€,'
g€goa o-iler

09.o2.2024.

27.03.2024,

20.05.2024 ,

20.02.2024,

04.o4.2024,

30.o5.2024,

50,000/

25 ,O00 /
20,OOO /
20000000/

alsiolroE o,lcloooauA "6...ator,r'.gn.mn.enolpruna( www. mstcecommerce. com .o(m

ocJ6rx'brocrugnoS eJeJgrdrn'. 63s3orol c6icnl ftil.loll"lc6mro8 e"-ocom:c"n'lmro3os e96J3eto;oro)'loa

crjlccmc, ceccrolTms3ooror3o3Sl, o51lco.iyoo orooilororl c"lcor;po.nlmro3os 6,oo1gErer(oroil(ofl

cnlecmr 6,.logrorofl dlotnusnglko8 6rogcorfl rruroJoro' prr3Jgidm:

nrilojl"edmoS e"ncom;c.n1mr", ee,ccnjl o46a-2242233

oooilooiemcom:c"-o1cru', msgcrroror2o3s'] - 0468-2242459

or o <o-i'loroi e"ncogr:c"n1ml', eeccrnl

oocoilao:f en ocom.;cn o'im-r', 969)3odr oo

o468-2342005

- 0475 2331199

(xo ar3os" 63 a 6trcr, IFS

orilollng 6m(oE c"n:o c"n1mr6. ea caril

learop or ru d om 6er3€ or 6ndl )

\\Typis1l\d\eauctron\2024\KNC1 6029 -24 docx




